Conforming to
FDA regulations
Conforming to
EMC Directive
Sensing range 50 mm (1.969 in)
Spot size ø 1 mm (0.039 in) or less
(Visual reference value at a sensing
 distance of 50 mm 1.969 in)

2011.11 panasonic-electric-works.net/sunx
2
ORDER GUIDE
PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
Mounting
• When mounting this sensor, use a mounting plate
(MS-EXL2-3). Without using the mounting plate, beam
misalignment may occur. Also, install the mounting plate
in between the sensor and the mounting surface.
• The tightening torque should be 0.5 N·m or less.
Note:	 The	mounting	direction	of	the	mounting	plate	is	fixed.	Install	in	a	way
so that the bending shape is facing the sensor side.
•	This catalog is a guide to select a suitable product. Be sure to read
the instruction manual attached to the product prior to its use.
•	Never use this product as a sensing device
for personnel protection.
•	In case of using sensing devices for personnel
protection, use products which meet laws and
standards,	such	as	OSHA,	ANSI	or	IEC	etc.,
for personnel protection applicable in each
region or country.
•	This	product	is	classified	as	a	Class	1	Laser	Product
in	IEC	/	JIS	/	FDA	regulations	21	CFR	1040.10	and
1040.11	Laser	Notice	No.50.	Do	not	look	at	the
laser beam through optical system such as a lens.  M3 screw
 (Purchase separately.)
EX-L261□/L262□
16 mm
0.630 in
t  0.8 mm
t 0.031 in
8.2 mm
0.323 in
Mounting plate
MS-EXL2-3
(Accessory)
Type Appearance Sensing range
(Note)
Model No. Emission	spot	size
(Typical)
Sensitivity
adjusterNPN	output PNP	output
Convergent
reflective
Spot
20 to 50 mm
0.787	to	1.969	in
(Convergent	point:
22 mm 0.866	in)
EX-L261 EX-L261-P ø1	mm	ø0.039	in or less
(at a sensing distance of 50 mm 1.969	in) Incorporated
Line	spot
20 to 70 mm
0.787	to	2.756	in
(Convergent	point:
22 mm 0.866	in)
EX-L262 EX-L262-P Approx.	1	×	5	mm	0.039	×	0.197	in
(at a sensing distance of 50 mm 1.969	in) Incorporated
Note:	The	sensing	range	is	specified	for	white	non-glossy	paper	(100	×	100	mm	3.937	×	3.937	in) as the object.
Accessories
· MS-EXL2-3	(Mounting	plate	for	reflective	type):	1	pc.
M8 pigtailed type and 5 m 16.404 ft cable length type
M8 pigtailed type and 5 m 16.404	ft cable length type (standard: 2 m 6.562	ft) are also available.
When	ordering	these	types,	suffix	“-J”	for	the	M8	pigtailed	type,	“-C5” for the 5 m 16.404	ft cable length type to the model No.
Please	order	the	mating	cable	the	M8	pigtailed	type	separately.
(e.g.) M8 pigtailed type of EX-L261-P	is	“EX-L261-P-J”.
 5 m 16.404	ft cable length type of EX-L261-P	is	“EX-L261-P-C5”.
Type Model No. Cable	length
Straight